Contact: Jessica Bowers, VP/Marketing Officer

The Community Bank Zanesville, Ohio 740-454-1600

ibowers@thecombank.com



For Immediate Release



It's Community Appreciation Time at The Community Bank!

Zanesville, Ohio – You are invited to visit any Community Bank location in celebration of our customers and community members! The Community Bank is holding its annual Community Appreciation Day, from 9am to 6pm*, on Friday, May 6th rain or shine. This event is free and is a special way for us to thank our customers and community members for their continued support. Customers and community members may stop by any of our office locations to have a free lunch, sign up for their chance to win a great prize, and to visit with employees of the office.

Crooksville - 42 East Main Street, Crooksville, OH 43731 Phone: 740-982-5010

Downtown Cambridge – 902 Wheeling Avenue, Cambridge, OH 43725 Phone: 740-432-4957

Downtown Zanesville - 113 North Fifth St., Zanesville, OH 43701 Phone: 740-454-1600

East Zanesville – 4990 East Pike, Zanesville, OH 43701 Phone: 740-452-2072 **Frazeysburg** – 10 West Third Street, Frazeysburg, OH 43822 Phone: 740-828-3500

Heath Lending Center* – 1102 Hebron Road, Heath, OH 43056 Phone: 740-522-8900

New Concord – 199 West Main St., New Concord, OH 43762 Phone: 740-826-1100

North Zanesville – 3795 NorthPointe Drive, Zanesville, OH 43701 Phone: 740-450-3500

Southgate Cambridge – 61246 Southgate Parkway, Cambridge, OH 43725 Phone: 740-432-4000

South Zanesville – 2750 Maysville Pike, Zanesville, OH 43701 Phone: 740-454-2265 **West Zanesville** – 3960 Dillon Falls Road, Zanesville, OH 43701 Phone: 740-450-2781

^{*}Hours are 9 am - 5 pm at the Lending Center

"Come join us for a day filled with fun, fellowship, food, and prizes! The Community Bank has a long history of serving the community and we continue to focus on community involvement by taking the time to get to know our customers. All of our directors, officers and employees are committed to servicing the banking needs of area residents and businesses by being innovative and responsive. We are proud to remain an independent and locally-owned bank, which values relationships by providing service that exceeds our customers' expectations. This fun day is a small way of saying a big thank you to all of our loyal customers and community members. We hope you will join us," said Michael R. Steen, President and CEO.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at www.thecombank.com or you may contact Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing Officer at The Community Bank's Downtown Zanesville Office at 740-454-1600 or via email jbowers@thecombank.com. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Twitter and LinkedIn.

About The Community Bank

The Community Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CommunityBanc, Inc. Founded in 1902 in Crooksville, Ohio by a group of local businessmen to answer the need for a banking resource close to home. Since then, with headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets in excess of \$400,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 10 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, and Downtown and Southgate Parkway Cambridge along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. The Community Loan Company is located in South Zanesville, North Zanesville and Heath. Wealth Management services are available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.